TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premiere Conferencing (Canada), Limited		06/29/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.	
Street Address:	The Terminus Building	
Internal Address:	3280 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305-2422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000609	FREEDOM ON-DEMAND CONFERENCING
Registration Number:	2881385	ENUNCIATE CONFERENCING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy S. Edwards

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0231

SP \$65.00 3000609

900165876

Signature:	/Nancy S. Edwards/
Date:	06/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Premiere Conferencing (Canada) to ATS#page1.tif source=Premiere Conferencing (Canada) to ATS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0232 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") effective

June 1, 2007, is entered into by and between Premiere Conferencing (Canada), Limited, a

Canada corporation, with offices at 219 Dufferin Street, Suite 317C, Toronto, Canada

("Assignor"), and American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd., a Missouri corporation, with

offices at The Terminus Building, 3280 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia

30305-2422, USA ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of, and has adopted and used, the trademarks listed in

Schedule A attached hereto, including any common law rights and the registrations thereof (the

"Trademarks") in the United States and Canada in connection with its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of

the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover damages

and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

PREMIERE CONFERENCING (CANADA),

LIMITED

By: Schelend
Name: Scott Askin Leonard
Title: SVP-high

US2000 11832114 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0233

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration Number
United States	FREEDOM ON-DEMAND CONFERENCING	3,000,609
United States	ENUNCIATE CONFERENCING	2,881,385
Canada	EMPOWER PRESENTATION PLATFORM	TMA596,407
Canada	ENUNCIATE CONFERENCING	TMA597,236
Canada	FREEDOM ON-DEMAND CONFERENCING	TMA628,169

US2000 11832114.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0234